

February 7, 2025

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051.

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results of NIIF Infrastructure Finance Limited ('NIIF IFL' or 'the Company')

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached newspaper publication of financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, published in the Business Standard, on February 7, 2025.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

For NIIF Infrastructure Finance Limited

Ankit Sheth
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A27521

Encl: As above

SHIVA TEXYARN LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 52, East Bashyakaralu Road, R.S.Puram, Coimbatore - 641 002. Website : www.shivatex.co.in CIN : L65921TZ1980PLC000945						
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024 (Rs.in lakhs Except earnings per share data)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	7,546.94	7,643.19	23,179.22	7,543.75	7,642.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	135.88	(413.49)	657.50	132.69	(414.29)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	135.88	(413.49)	657.50	132.69	(414.29)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	179.89	(740.01)	558.59	176.70	(740.81)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	179.89	(738.85)	558.59	176.70	(739.65)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,296.27	1,296.27	1,296.27	1,296.27	1,296.27
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	i) Basic	1.39	(5.71)	4.31	1.36	(5.71)
	ii) Diluted	1.39	(5.71)	4.31	1.36	(5.71)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31.12.2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivatex.co.in and by scanning the given QR Code

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 06.02.2025

For SHIVA TEXYARN LIMITED
S K SUNDARARAMAN
Managing Director
DIN : 00002691

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED			
A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture TATA POWER-DDL Regd. Office: NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110 009 CIN No. U40109DL2001PLC111526, Website: tatapower-ddl.com			
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS Feb 07, 2025			
TATA Power-DDL invites tenders as per following details:			
Tender Enquiry No. Work Description	Estimated Cost/EMD (Rs.)	Availability of Bid Document	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date and time of Opening of bids
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001776/24-25 Four year's RC for Meter Installation and associated works PAN TPDDL.	179 Crs/ 13,17,000	07.02.2025	28.02.2025; 1500 Hrs/ 28.02.2025; 1530 Hrs
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001765/24-25 RC for Repair and Reconditioning of Distribution Transformers of Various Rating at Vendor Works	8.74 Crs/ 15,10,000	07.02.2025	28.02.2025; 1600 Hrs/ 28.02.2025; 1630 Hrs
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001777/24-25 Rate Contract for AC Distribution Board	1.19 Crs/ 2,96,000	07.02.2025	28.02.2025; 1700 Hrs/ 28.02.2025; 1730 Hrs

Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our website www.tatapower-ddl.com → Vendor Zone → Tender / Corrigendum Documents

AmulFed Dairy (A unit of Gujarat Cooperative Milk Marketing Federation Ltd)	
TENDER NOTICE	
AmulFed Dairy is one of the state-of-the-art plants in Asia. AmulFed Dairy manufacture Milk and Milk products like, Milk Powder, Fermented Product, Ice-cream, Ghee, Butter and Long life milk under the brand name of Amul.	
AmulFed Dairy invites bids from reputed vendors for Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Freeze Drying System (capacity-700Kg/day) at AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar on Turnkey basis	
For further information please visit our website: www.amul.com/m/tender-notice	
General Manager AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar	Plot No. 35, Nr. Indira Bridge, Village Bhat, Dist: Gandhinagar, Pin: 382428, Phone 079-23969055-56
Amul	SAGAR

THE RAMCO CEMENTS LIMITED							
Regd. Office: "Ramamandiram", Rajapalayam - 626 117. Corporate Office: 98-A, Dr.Radhakrishnan Salai, Chennai 600 004. CIN : L26941TN1957PLC003566; E-mail : ksn@ramcocements.co.in							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER 2024 (Rs. in Crores)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		Un-Audited		Un-Audited	Un-Audited		
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024		31-12-2023	31-12-2024	
1	Total Income	1,994.26	2,053.94	2,117.39	6,149.85	6,723.43	9,415.27
2	Net Profit before exceptional Items and tax	2.55	34.49	121.41	84.58	366.89	541.66
3	Exceptional Items [Refer Note No.4]	188.58	-	-	188.58	-	-
4	Net Profit for the period before Tax	191.13	34.49	121.41	273.16	366.89	541.66
5	Net Profit for the period after Tax attributable to						
	- Equity shareholders of the Parent	182.38	25.70	84.48	245.24	230.91	359.95
	- Non-Controlling Interest	(0.80)	0.07	(2.91)	(1.32)	(2.98)	(3.46)
	Total	181.58	25.77	81.57	243.92	227.93	356.49
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax attributable to						
	- Equity shareholders of the Parent	199.56	23.08	83.75	259.83	302.82	424.15
	- Non-Controlling Interest	(0.71)	0.06	(2.91)	(1.24)	(2.92)	(3.41)
	Total	198.85	23.14	80.84	258.59	299.90	420.74
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	23.63	23.63	23.63	23.63	23.63	23.63
8	Other Equity				7,414.97	7,092.94	7,214.27
9	Securities Premium Account				50.59	50.59	50.59
10	Net worth				7,440.95	7,120.65	7,241.49
11	Paid up Debt Capital				4,672.77	5,063.37	4,916.82
12	Capital Redemption Reserve				1.63	1.63	1.63
13	Debt-Equity Ratio (in multiples)				0.63	0.71	0.68
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in multiples)				1.27	1.70	1.86
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in multiples)				2.83	3.03	3.16
16	Earnings Per share of Re. 1/- each (Rs.p)						
	(Not Annualized)						
	Basic:	7.62	1.12	3.70	10.37	10.12	15.77
	Diluted:	7.62	1.12	3.70	10.37	10.12	15.77

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended / Nine Months Ended Un-Audited Statement of Profit and Loss that has been filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended / Nine Months Ended Un-Audited Statement of Profit and Loss are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, the National Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website <https://www.ramcocements.in/investors/financials>
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4), 54(2) & (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the websites of the stock exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website <https://www.ramcocements.in/investors/financials>
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 06-02-2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the above results and expressed an unmodified audit opinion.
- Exceptional items for the quarter / nine months ended 31-12-2024 represent profit on sale of Investments of Rs.149.70 Crores (after consolidation adjustments) and profit on sale of surplus lands amounting to Rs.38.88 Crores.
- Key Standalone financial information

Particulars	Rs. in Crores					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	
	31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024
Total Income	1,987.83	2,049.50	2,113.10	6,134.20	6,704.87	9,392.17
Net Profit before tax	333.35	34.97	134.97	416.48	381.20	543.47
Net Profit after tax	325.32	25.58	93.38	386.40	273.59	394.98

6. The previous period figures have been re-grouped/re-stated wherever necessary

For THE RAMCO CEMENTS LIMITED

CHITRA VENKATARAMAN
DIRECTOR

Chennai
06-02-2025

Karnataka Gramin Bank	
(A Scheduled Bank established by Government of India, sponsored by Canara Bank) Head Office: Ballari - Email : agmgroup@kagb.in	
TENDER NOTIFICATION	
Proposals are invited from eligible bidders for selection of service provider for providing CBS & allied application services for Karnataka Gramin Bank and Kerala Gramin Bank.	
For detailed information about RFP and necessary bidding documents, please visit the official websites of KAGB: https://karnatakagraminbank.com , KGB: https://keralagb.com , Canara Bank: https://canarabank.com/ & NIC Website: https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app .	
Amendments, if any, will be hosted only on the official websites of Karnataka Gramin Bank & Kerala Gramin Bank.	
Last Date for Bid submission: 07.03.2025 (03:00 PM)	
Sd/ General Manager	

50 years of
opinion that
shapes opinions.



ROSSELL TECHSYS LIMITED													
Regd. Office : Jindal Towers, Block B, 4th Floor 21/1A/3, Darga Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700017 Tel: +91 806 843 4500, Website: www.rosselltechsys.com , Email: investors@rosselltechsys.com													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 (INR in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Restated)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	7,598.81	5,135.11	5,864.36	17,294.24	16,239.44	21,982.67	7,609.08	5,137.49	5,873.68	17,336.42	16,262.27	21,990.63
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (before Exceptional Items)	717.30	5.90	256.34	125.37	1,168.68	1,395.24	740.49	(8.06)	271.18	181.94	1,196.49	1,418.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	717.30	5.90	256.34	125.37	1,168.68	1,395.24	740.49	(8.06)	271.18	181.94	1,196.49	1,418.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional Items)	496.62	4.42	181.81	53.67	945.10	1,097.14	519.81	(9.54)	196.65	110.24	972.91	1,120.64
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]"	496.62	4.42	181.81	53.67	945.10	1,094.77	519.81	(9.54)	196.65	110.24	972.91	1,108.69
6	Equity share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/-each)	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	11,825.33	-	-	-	-	-	11,896.23
8	Networth						12,579.26						12,650.16
9	Earnings / (Loss) Per Share (Face value of Rs.2/-each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)												
	(i) Basic	1.32	0.01	0.48	0.14	2.51	2.90	1.38	(0.03)	0.52	0.29	2.58	2.97
	(ii) Diluted	1.32	0.01	0.48	0.14	2.51	2.90	1.38	(0.03)	0.52	0.29	2.58	2.97

Notes:

- These Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.
- The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata bench has approved the Scheme vide its order dated April 25, 2024 under the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. Certified copy of the said order was received by the Company and filed with the Registrar of Companies on August 30, 2024. As per the Scheme, the Rosell India Limited transferred assets and liabilities of its Techsys Division to the Company at the respective book values from the appointed date i.e. April 1, 2023. Accordingly, the Company has restated Financial Result of the Company w.e.f April 1, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.rosselltechsys.com.
- The comparative figures for the quarter ended December 31, 2023; and year to date Results for the period April 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 are based on the restated financial results prepared by the Company.
- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 06, 2025.
- The Company has prepared these standalone and consolidated financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm the current period's classification.

Place : Bengaluru
Date : February 6, 2025

for ROSSELL TECHSYS LIMITED
Rishab Mohan Gupta
Managing Director